New Jersey State Planning Commission P.O. Box 820 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0820

PHILIP D. MURPHY
Governor

THOMAS K. WRIGHT *Chairman*

Date: October 7, 2020

Patron: Thomas Wright

SHEILA Y. OLIVER
Lt. Governor

Donna A. Rendeiro Executive Director/Secretary

Resolution No. 2020-11 Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION

DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS OF THE STATE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, pursuant to the State Planning Act, N.J.S.A. 52:18A-197 et seq. (the Act), establishes the State Planning Commission (the "Commission") and specifies the duties of the Commission; and,

WHEREAS, among the duties of the Commission is to hold public meetings for numerous purposes related to coordinating planning activities and establishing Statewide planning objectives that require compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.; and,

WHEREAS, Open Public Meetings Act requires notification to newspapers designated by the Commission as its official newspapers; and,

WHEREAS, the Commission desires to update the list of official newspapers that receive notification of public meetings.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the State Planning Commission designates The Bergen Record, The Star Ledger, The Asbury Park Press, The South Jersey Times, and The Press of Atlantic City as its official newspapers for notification of public meetings, per the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.:

NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the State Planning Commission authorizes its Executive Director and staff of the Office of Planning Advocacy to take such actions as necessary to effectuate the implementation of this resolution.

I hereby certify that this resolution was duly adopted by the State Planning Commission at its meeting on October 7, 2020

Donna A Rendeiro, Secretary

State Planning Commission

Dated: October 7, 2020